UNOERH@PAL COPY

FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of December
1, 1996, by and between MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an [Hinois
Banking Corporation ("BANK"), CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY ("TRUSTEE"),
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 9/5/8% A/K/A TRUST NUMBER 1727
("BORROWER”) 825 W. EVERGREEN BUILDING PARTNERSHIP, an lllincis general
partnership, ("PARTNERSHIP), HOWARD WEINER, J. MICHAEL DREW and DANIEL
DREW ("GUARANTORS"), and DEVON BANK, an lilinois Banking Corporation, NOT
PERSCI'ALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 942786 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 5300 ("DEVON"). hAf30/36

WHEREAS:

8 The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Principal Note payable to Bearer dated
October 2, 1989 in-the principal amount of Three Million Seven Hundred Eighty-One
Thousand and 00/150.($3,781.000.00) Dollars ("NOTE”), of which the BANK is presently
the holder.

The NOTE is secured by & 1rust Deed dated October 2, 1989 and recorded in the
Recorders Office of Cook Coucty, llinois as document number 89525818 ("TRUST
DEED”) made by BORROWER, corveying to TRUSTEE certain real estate described in
Exhibit "A” attached hereto and by tiis reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE
#1") and by a Junior Mortgage dated Seprember 17, 1990 and recorded in the Recorders
Office of Cook County, Illinois as documeni rumber 90461708 ("MORTGAGE") made by
DEVON, conveying to BANK certain real estat riescribed in Exhibit "B attached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE #2'). REAL ESTATE #1 and
REAL ESTATE #2 shall hereinafter be referred to vollertively as the "REAL ESTATE".

The NOTE is further secured by an Assignment of Rents duted October 2, 1989, made by
BORROWER and the PARTNERSHIP in favor of BANK ana rezorded in the Recorders
Office of Cook County, Illinois as document number 8952581% ("ASSIGNMENT OF
RENTS") assigning all the rents and profits from the REAL ESTATE #1. The NOTE is
further secured by a Security Agreement-Chattel Mortgage ("SECURITY AGREEMENT-
CHATTEL MORTGAGE") of even date therewith made by BORRCWER and the
PARTNERSHIP in favor of BANK.

The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial Interest
(executed by the PARTNERSHIP in favor of BANK) in that certain Land Trust which is
known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago a/t/u Trust Agreement dated
9/5/89 a/k/a Trust No. 1727 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") which land
trust hoids title to the described REAL ESTATE #1.

The Note is guaranteed by a Personal Guaranty ("GUARANTY") dated of even date
therewith and executed by the GUARANTORS guaranteeing repayment of the indebtedness
evidenced by said NOTE.

I
A%
u 4,)\9

t




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CRICHINE RIS UH R N
A EBLGPER AN

T BT e T Y QT AT S Wy ALl
THEA IS ¥ B LTI DERT OMVELD RS54

) BRI IR EH




e -

10,

Il

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of Three Million Seven Hundred
Eighty-One Thousand and 00/100 ($3,781,000.00) Dollars which amount represents the
entire principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE.

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is one and one-half (1.5) percentage points over
the prime interest rate in effect from time to time at Mid Town Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago - the prime interest rate is subject to change.

The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIAL INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE and
GUARANTY were modified by a Loan Modification Agreement ("FIRST
MODIFICATION") dated September 17, 1990 and recorded in the Recorders Office of
Cook: County, lilinois as document number 90461710 wherein, for the purpose of amending
the teims of construction funding, the NOTE was secured with REAL ESTATE #2 and the
maturity du*s of the NOTE was amended to November 26, 1991 ("MATURITY DATE").

The NOTE, {fKIUIST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIAL INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE and
GUARANTY were rucdified by a Second Loan Modification Agreement ("SECOND
MODIFICATION") datec January 23, 1991 and recorded in the Recorders Office of Caok
County, [llinois as documcri number 91080695 wherein, BANK further deferred the
prepayment required and furinzr secured the NOTE with an interest-bearing account at
BANK wherein rents are deposited:

The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGRIMENT OF RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIAL INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-CHATTEL MORTGAGE and
GUARANTY were modified by a Third .Loan Modification Agreement ("THIRD
MODIFICATION") dated as of December 1, 1952 wherein, BANK modified the interest
rate and the amortization period of the Note in addition 2 modifying the monthly payments
due thereunder and the date of maturity, The NOTE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF
RENTS, ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST, SECURITY AGREEMENT-
CHATTEL MORTGAGE, GUARANTY, all as heretofore aniended, together with the
FIRST MODIFICATION, SECOND MODIFICATION, THIRD MODIFICATION and
MORTGAGE, are herein collectively referred to as the "LOAN DOCIIMENTS".

BANK has agreed to further modify the maturity date of the loan evidenzer ‘ty the NOTE
pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained in the LOAN DOCUMENTS and in
consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the PARTIES

HERETC AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A

B.

The outstanding principal balance of the Note is $3,588,597.30 as of the date of this Fourth
Loan Modification Agreement.

The Maturity Date shall be June 1, 1997.



(9

O
&
%
o

UNOFFICIAL .'




UNOFFICIAL COP“Y

L Can o 5‘-.(,.-,1 Ty ,!r - , .‘ —..
vetwtorbe enton i oy e

C.  The lien of the LOAN DOCUMENTS are hereby modlﬁed, as gt 8 itk  date, a5
security for the payment of the principal sum evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this
FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

ﬂ»"- e

D.  This FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT shall be governed by and
construed under the laws of the State of Illinois and shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the parties hereto and their respective representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and
the vear first written above.

BANK: BORROWER:

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
MID TOWN@ANK AND TRUST COMPANY  OF CHICAGO, not persgnally, but as

OF CHICAGO Q:Zj Wesaj
At By .
Mary C. Swgﬁ gqr, /1.2 Presgident " Deborah S#}hamtes Trust Officer

Attest;_¢ QW%-\JJ‘ Attest: / T KZMM
Carmen Rosario,  ,’AssistantSceretary “Carmen Rosario, Asst. Secretary
TRUSTEE: PARTNERSHIP:

CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY P"‘i W. EVERGREEN BUILDING

- OF :ZtHlCAGO (\ N JINER n:zghES‘miOIS
ot T KL AL i =TT
Anan[M»kMZml [/

DEVON:

DEVON BANK, an Illinois banking corporation,
not personally, but a/t/u Trust Agreement
dated September 12, 1986 a/k/a Trust Number

5300
chael Drew, Secretary
By: %/’/zc(/u A r/fzfm
Being its General Partners

Altest: /1\( Qlﬁ-\ ,/?rw-ﬂ.-\__. o
tp S T e : N
C . i e ,
A L Atk U'
Poisiiuny un Q tenad al1e 5 i un o s lrument, }.n

SUF TRUSTEE TYONTRATION 3 t)

CLAUSE ATTACILD




UNOFFICIAL COPY

")

)
'9
o)




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument is executed by Devon Bank, not individually but
solely as Trustee as aforesaid. All the covenants and conditions to
be performed hereunder by Devon Bank are undertaken by it solely as
Trustee as aforesaid and not individually, and no personal or
individual liability shall be asserted or enforceable against Devon
Bank by reason of any of the covenants, statements, representation,
indemnification or warrants expressed or implied herein contained

in this instrument.

It is expressly understood and agreed by every person, firm or
corporation claiming any interest under this document that Devon
Bank, shal)i have no liability, contingent or otherwise, arising out
of, or in ary way related to; (i) the presence, disposal, release
of any hazardous materials on, over, under, from, or affecting the
property of fine soil, -water, vegetation, buildings, personal
property, persors or animals thereof; (ii) any personal injury
{including wrongful death) or property damage (real or personal)
arising out of or rrlated to such hazardous materials; (iii) any
law suit brought or threatened, settlement reached or government
order relating to suchk hazardous materials, and/or (iv) any
violation of laws, orders, regqulations, requirements, or demands of
government authorities, or  any policies or requirements of the
trustee which are based upGi)or in any way related to such
hazardous materials including, without limitation, attorneys and
congultants’ fees, investigation arnd laboratory fees, court costs,
and litigation expenses.

In the event of any conflict betweern . the provisions of this
exculpatory rider and the provisions of thedocument to which it is
attached, the provisions of this rider shall govern.







U UNOEFICIAL COPY |

wledgement and 5@

For Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned GUARANTORS do hereby acknowledge an consent to the
foregoing FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT and agree that the GUARANTY
described therein shall remain in full force and effect in respect of the NOTE and each of the other
LOAN DOCUMBENTS, as amended thereby, and that they remain jointly and severally liable under
, as amended thereby.

-

Hm\Win er/
/ / ‘\
i Dr

Anthony Bergamino, Jr.
Altheimer & Gray

10 South Wacker Drive
Suite 4000

Chicago, [llinois 60606




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

G S ON FO
LOTS 19 TO 30 IN JOHN A. YALES SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 72 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION
TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:
1333 NORTH KINGSBURY, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INREX NUMBER:
17-05-225-020-0000

W
1
it
&




UNOEFICIAL COPY

S

Ly
©
¢

&

N A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TM #

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR REAL ESTATE #2

LOTS 30, 31, 32, 33 AND 34 (EXCEPT THE WEST 25 FEET OF EACH OF SAID LOTS) IN
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 6 OF BUENA PARK AND THE WEST 205 FEET OF LOTS 18
AND 21 IN IGLEHART'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF

SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPEIIY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:
4102-24 NORYH KENMORE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
PERMANENT INDFEX NUMBERS:

14.17-401-029-0000, 14-17-401:530-0000, 14-17-401-031-0000 & 14-17-401-032-0000

-

~r 276

\.._
¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, thatMary C. Sweeney§RVice President of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, an lllinois corporation, and Carmen Rosario  Assistant Secretary of said Ilinois
corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses and
purposec tierein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that
she, as cusiodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument (s 'eer own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation,
for the uses 2id purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand 2ad Notarial Seal lhis%WWiﬁﬁ;&
/ Day of Dgcember, 1996
A OFFICIAL SEAL R

Notary Public v - HEATHER M SHINN
sion expires: Z }gf NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLIND::
My commxs n xPU cr 1"”(7 2-’ /q?? MY COMMISSION EXE. DEC. 23,1007

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Couziy, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that Deborah Stephanites, Trust Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, an Illinois corporation, and Carmen Rosario, Asysiont Secretary of said Iilinois
corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose 1izmes are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer and Assistant Secretary, (espectively, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporaijon, as trustee as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretaiy aic-also then and
there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporatior., did affix said
corporate seal to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free 2pd yoluntary
act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seaf this m%oﬁ(ﬂalmbﬂxim o

Z f é ay of December, 1996 _
7%4 i CVEICTAL SFAT “{ )

Notary Pubhc ¢ HEATHER M SHINT |
e + )"-n R i 1 OF N
My commission expires: / ¢r'e Mé(// 21, (997~ o ft_*":'.s' ST o {.‘j
*.A
¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. » » . N - - .
To 2% 38 MBN 17 20 Vax vl o anne BROSRI TN ATTEN

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

onry\?ublic in and for said County, in the State aforessid, DO HEREBY
Ly il 44" of Chicago Title and Trust Company, an Ilioois
0§ 58/ of said lllinois corperation, personally known
to me to be the same o3 whose namea are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
(ﬁ_{jﬁ] { é -!Zq and E Z Al g g;’f 47T respectively, appeared befare me this day in persan and
owledged that they signed and delivered éhc said inam;genthas their o:n free mi;nlu_nm):

us the §ea nng,volunE acta of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thersin sc
;::h;‘:ndd the A Iydid also then and thero acknowledge that _ e, 25 custodian of
the oripovate seal of said corporation did affx said corporate sea! to said instrument as his owa

free and 7cluntary act, and es the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes taerain set focth.

corporation, and

27, 19 |
Given under rmy heod and Notarial Seal this 16t day of December, 1992
P '.‘

1! t ~

DAL E. DYTKIEWICZ
Noury Public, State of Winois
$ My Commission Expires 32000

-

My commission expires: ( L AFTICIAL SEAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Couiiy, in-the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that Howard Weiner, General Partner and Daniel Drew, President and J. Michae! Drew
Secretary of Drew Development, Inc., as General Partners “i 825 W, Evergreen Building
Partnership, an lllinois general partnership. and individually, are Xnewn to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearec- before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrumen. as-their own free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this H “;lday of December, 1596.

OFFIGIAL SEAL o
“  EDNAPAGAN FlunT Ve -
NOTARY RUSLIC, STATE OF KLINOIS Notary Pub]ic
W7 CCHIAYSSION EAPIRCS 1120 W

My commission expires: |\ ‘?.Ul(i('i

2

-
t'.'
P
AN
..
L
LN

DEC-23-1996 17:12 312 943 5555 }1{5213







STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY, that 5, /4 Z&Jg/_\ of DEVON BANK, an Llinois banking corporation, not
personally, but as Trustee aforesaid, and {@’Qu Mooaghs Y 57, Feut ee; MFOPS2IG Bank,
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said
Bank, as trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the

did also *iwen and there acknowledge that 1 he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said
corpotation, =id affix said corporate seal to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and

as the free ard voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

J

FEICIAL SF:

ANNA KOWAL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HLLIM

My Commission Expires 12131724 ",

My commission expires: "v/-’;,.,

. 34
ial Seal this s day of D?cember, 1998

QEAM, f&d“"f- ( |

Notary Public

P

P e e N

Lo

201935 0 - 12/15/96, 5:44 pm

Ca ¥ =

Lo 2R




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




